
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

City of Charlottesville 
The Honorable Sena Magill 
Council Member 
City of Charlottesville 
P.O. Box 911, City Hall 
605 East Main Street  
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
Phone: (434) 970-3113 
Email: smagill@charlottesville.org   
  
Mr. Michael C. Rogers 
Interim City Manager 
City of Charlottesville 
P.O. Box 911 
605 East Main Street  
Charlottesville, VA  22902 
Phone: 434-970-3101 
Email:  
 
City of Danville 
The Honorable Sherman Saunders 
Council Member 
City of Danville 
427 Patton Street 
Fourth Floor 
Danville, VA  24541 
Phone: 434-857-3338 
Email: sherman.saunders@danvilleva.gov 
 
Mr. Ken Larking 
City Manager 
(Executive Committee, Treasurer) 
City of Danville 
P.O. Box 3300 
Danville, VA 24543 
Phone: 434-799-5100 
Email: klarking@danvilleva.gov 
 
City of Hampton 
The Honorable Donnie Tuck 
Mayor 
City of Hampton 
22 Lincoln St 

8th Floor City Hall 
Hampton, VA 23669 
City Hall: 757-727-6315 
Email:  dtuck@hampton.gov  
 
Ms. Mary Bunting 
City Manager 
City of Hampton 
22 Lincoln St 
8th Floor City Hall 
Hampton, VA 23669 
Phone: (757) 727-6392 
Email:  mbunting@hampton.gov  
 
City of Harrisonburg 
The Honorable Sal Romero 
Vice Mayor 
City of Harrisonburg 
409 South Main Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
City Hall: 540-432-7701 
Email: sal.romero@harrisonburgva.gov  
 
Mr. Ande Banks 
Interim City Manager 
City of Harrisonburg 
409 South Main Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
Phone: 540-432-7701 
Email: Ande.Banks@harrisonburgva.gov  
 
City of Hopewell 
The Honorable Patience Bennett 
Mayor 
City of Hopewell 
300 N. Main Street 
Hopewell, VA 23860 
Clerk’s Office: (804) 541-2249 
Email:  pbennett@hopewellva.gov  
 
Mr. John M. “March” Altman, Jr. 
City Manager 
City of Hopewell 
300 N. Main Street, Room 216 
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Hopewell, Virginia 23860 
Phone: (804) 541-2243 
Email: maltman@hopewellva.gov  
 
City of Lexington 
The Honorable Frank Friedman 
Mayor 
City of Lexington 
P. O. Box 94 
Lexington, VA 24450 
Phone: 540-570-3485 
Email: ffriedman@lexingtonva.gov 
 
Mr. Jim Halasz 
City Manager 
City of Lexington 
300 E. Washington St. 
Lexington, VA 24450 
Phone: 540-462-3700 
Email: jhalasz@lexingtonva.gov  
 
City of Lynchburg 
The Honorable Beau Wright 
Vice Mayor 
(Executive Committee, Member) 
City of Lynchburg 
900 Church Street 
Lynchburg, VA  24504 
Phone:  434-856-2489 
Email: beau.wright@lynchburgva.gov  
 
Mr. Wynter Benda 
City Manager 
City of Lynchburg 
900 Church Street 
Lynchburg, VA  24504 
Phone: (434) 455-3990 
Email:  Wynter.Benda@lynchburgva.gov 
 
City of Martinsville 
The Honorable Jennifer Bowles 
Vice Mayor 
City of Martinsville 
P. O. Box 1112 
Martinsville, VA  24114 
Phone: 276-403-5000 
Email: jbowles@ci.martinsville.va.us  
 
Mr. Leon Towarnicki 
City Manager 
(Executive Committee, Secretary) 
City of Martinsville 
P. O. Box 1112 

Martinsville, VA  24114 
Phone: 276-403-5180 
Email:  ltowarnicki@ci.martinsville.va.us  
 
City of Newport News 
The Honorable Tina Vick 
Councilmember 
City of Newport News 
2400 Washington Avenue 
Newport News, Virginia 23607 
Phone:  757-926-8618 
Email: tvick@nnva.gov  
 
Ms. Cindy Rohlf 
City Manager 
City of Newport News 
2400 Washington Avenue  
Newport News, VA 23607 
Phone:  757-926-8411 
Email:  crohlf@nnva.gov  
 
City of Norfolk 
The Honorable Mamie B. Johnson 
Councilwoman  
(Executive Committee, Immediate Past Chair) 
City of Norfolk 
810 Union St. 10th floor 
Norfolk, Virginia 23510  
Phone: (757) 664-4268 
Email: mamie.johnson@norfolk.gov 
 
Mr. Chip Filer 
City Manager 
City of Norfolk 
810 Union Street, Suite 1101 
Norfolk, VA  23510 
Phone: (757) 664-4242 
Email:  city.manager@norfolk.gov  
 
City of Petersburg 
The Honorable Treska Wilson-Smith 
Councilmember 
City of Petersburg 
135 N. Union St. 
Petersburg, VA 23803 
Phone: 804-733-2323 
Email: treskawilsonsmith@petersburg-va.org 
 
Mr. Kenneth Miller 
Interim City Manager 
City of Petersburg 
135 N. Union St. 
Petersburg, VA 23803 
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Phone: 804-733-2301 
Email: city.manager@petersburg-va.org; 
kmiller@petersburg-va.org  
 
City of Portsmouth 
The Honorable Lisa Lucas-Burke 
Council Member 
(Executive Committee, Vice Chair) 
City of Portsmouth 
801 Crawford St 
Portsmouth, VA  23704 
Phone: 757-418-7658 
Email: LLBurke@LucasLodge.com  
 
City Manager 
City of Portsmouth 
801 Crawford St 
Portsmouth, VA  23704 
Phone: 757-393-8641 
Email:  
 
City of Richmond 
The Honorable Andreas Addison 
Council Member 
(Executive Committee, Chair) 
City of Richmond 
900 E. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA  23219 
Phone: (804) 646-5935 
Email:  andreas.addison@richmondgov.com  
 
Mr. Lincoln Saunders 
Chief Administrative Officer 
City of Richmond 
900 East Broad Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Phone: (804) 646-7978 
Email: Lincoln.Saunders@richmondgov.com 
 
City of Staunton 
The Honorable Brenda Mead 
Council Member 
City of Staunton 
P.O. Box 58 
Staunton, VA 24402-0058 
Phone: (540) 886-8851 
Email: meadbo@ci.staunton.va.us  
 
Ms. Leslie Beauregard 
Interim City Manager 
City of Staunton 
P. O. Box 58 
Staunton, VA  24401 

Phone: (540) 332-3812 
Email:  beauregardlm@ci.staunton.va.us  
 
City of Williamsburg 
The Honorable Caleb Rogers 
Council Member 
City of Williamsburg 
401 Lafayette Street 
Williamsburg, VA 23185 
Phone: (757) 707-9672 
Email:  crogers@williamsburgva.gov  
 
Mr. Andrew Trivette 
City Manager 
(Executive Committee, Member) 
City of Williamsburg 
401 Lafayette Street 
Williamsburg, VA 23185 
Phone: (757) 220-6100 
Email: atrivette@williamsburgva.gov  
 
City of Winchester 
The Honorable John David Smith, Jr. 
Mayor 
City of Winchester 
Rouss City Hall 
15 N. Cameron Street 
Phone: (540) 667-1815 
Email:  david.smith@winchesterva.gov  
 
Mr. Dan Hoffman 
City Manager 
City of Winchester 
Rouss City Hall 
15 North Cameron St 
Winchester, VA 22601 
Phone: (540) 667-1815, ext. 1502 
Email: citymanager@winchesterva.gov  
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